Policy Development

Committee
Chairman
91840 $620,438,000
Ms. Alice P. Frazier sp: Todd
Alice Frazier

President/Chief Executive Officer

Bank of Charles Town

111 East Washington Street, Charles Town, WV
25414-1071

PO Box 906, Charles Town, WV 25414

Work Phone: (304)728-2431

Email: afrazier@mybct.com

Vice Chairman

68357 $6,315,152,000
Mr. Mark Hesser sp: Kathi

Mark Hesser

Chairman

Pinnacle Bank

1401 N Street, Lincoln, NE 68508-1816
18081 Burt Street, Omaha, NE 68022
Work Phone: (402) 697-5954

Email: mhesser@pinnbank.com

Website: http://www.pinnbank.com

ICBA Chairman

111006 $520,268,000

Mr. Robert M. Fisher  sp: Beth

Bob Fisher

Chairman/President/CEO

Tioga State Bank

1 North Main Street, Spencer, NY 14883-9100
PO Box 386, Spencer, NY 14883-0386

Work Phone: (607) 589-7600 (2021)

Email: rfisher@tiogabank.com

Website: http://www.tiogabank.com

ICBA Chairman-Elect

104247 $167,400,000
Mr. Brad Bolton sp: Julie
Brad Bolton

President/Chief Executive Officer

Community Spirit Bank

200 4th Avenue Southwest, Red Bay, AL 35582-
4180

PO Box 449, Red Bay, AL 35582-0449

Work Phone: (256) 356-5620

Email: bbolton@communityspirit.bank

Website: http://www.communityspirit.bank

ICBA Vice Chairman

80115 $620,900,000

Mr. Russell L. Laffitte sp: Susie
Russell Laffitte

Chief Executive Officer

Palmetto State Bank

601 1st Street West, Hampton, SC 29924-3505
PO Box 158, Hampton, SC 29924-0158

Work Phone: 803-943-8910

Email: rlaffitte@palmettostate.bank

Website: http://www.palmettostatebank.com/

ICBA President and CEO

230453

Ms. Rebeca Romero Rainey sp: John
Rebeca Romero Rainey

President & CEO

Independent Community Bankers of America
1615 L Street NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC
20036-5623

Work Phone: (202) 659-8111

Email: rebeca.romerorainey@icba.org
Website: http://www.icba.org

ICBA Treasurer

91246 $197,011,000

Mr. Gregory S. Deckard

Greg Deckard

Chairman and CEO

State Bank Northwest

12902 East Sprague Avenue, Spokane Valley, WA
99216-0732

Work Phone: (509) 789-1771

Email: gregd@statebanknorthwest.com

Website: http://www.statebanknorthwest.com

ICBA Secretary

92087 $303,639,000

Mr. Tim R. Aiken

Tim Aiken

President/Chief Executive Officer

Union Bank, Inc.

103 Dodd Street, Middlebourne, WV 26149-9555
PO Box 145, Middlebourne, WV 26149-0145
Work Phone: (304) 758-2191

Email: taiken@hometownbanc.com

Website: http://www.hometownbanc.com

ICBA Immediate Past Chairman

60168 $273,819,000
Mr. Noah W. Wilcox sp: Julie
Noah Wilcox

President/CEO/Chairman of the Board

Grand Rapids State Bank

523 NW 1st Avenue, Grand Rapids, MN 55744-2618
PO Box 409, Grand Rapids, MN 55744-0409

Work Phone: (218) 326-9414 (211)

Email: noah.wilcox@grsb.bank

Website: http://www.grsb.com



Past Chairman

55320 $303,727,000
Mr. Preston L. Kennedy sp: Charel
Pres Kennedy

President Emeritus/Vice Chairman

Bank of Zachary

4743 Main Street, Zachary, LA 70791-3941
PO Box 497, Zachary, LA 70791-0497
Work Phone: (225) 654-2701

Email: pkennedy@bankofzachary.com
Website: http://www.bankofzachary.com

Past Chairman

14291 $1,051,383,000

Mr. Timothy K. Zimmerman sp: Linda

Tim Zimmerman

Senior Executive Vice President & COO

Standard Bank, PaSB

2640 Monroeville Boulevard, Monroeville, PA 15146-
2314

Work Phone: (412) 856-0363

Email: tzimmerman@standardbankpa.com

Website: http://www.standardbankpa.com

Past Chairman

83952 $270,121,000

Mr. R. Scott Heitkamp  sp: Carrie

Scott Heitkamp

President/Chief Executive Officer

ValueBank Texas

3649 Leopard Street, Corpus Christi, TX 78408
PO Box 4956, Corpus Christi, TX 78469-4956
Work Phone: (361) 888-4451

Email: scotth@value.bank

Website: http://www.valuebanktexas.com

83952 $270,121,000

Mr. R. Scott Heitkamp  sp: Carrie

Scott Heitkamp

President/Chief Executive Officer

ValueBank Texas

3649 Leopard Street, Corpus Christi, TX 78408
PO Box 4956, Corpus Christi, TX 78469-4956
Work Phone: (361) 888-4451

Email: scotth@value.bank

Website: http://www.valuebanktexas.com

Bank Education Chairman

102078 $683,445,000
Ms. Kathryn Underwood sp: John

Kathy Underwood

President/CEO

Ledyard National Bank

320 Main Street, Norwich, VT 05055-4418
2 Maple Street, Hanover, NH 03755

Work Phone: (603) 640-2664

Email: kathy.underwood@ledyardbank.com
Website: http://www.ledyardbank.com

Bank Operations & Payments Chairman

73952 $1,544,271,000

Mr. G. Scott McComb

Scott McComb

CEO/Chairman

Heartland Bank

430 North Hamilton Road, Whitehall, OH 43213-
3067

Work Phone: (614) 416-4601

Email: scott. nccomb@heartland.bank

Website: http://www.heartlandbank.com

Bank Services Chairman

44401 $528,119,000
Mr. Lucas White sp: Sue

Lucas White

President

The Fountain Trust Company

615 3rd Street, Covington, IN 47932-1165
PO Box 8, Covington, IN 47932-0008
Work Phone: (765) 793-2237

Email: lwhite@fountaintrust.com

Website: http://www.fountaintrust.com

ICBPAC Chairman

74515 $225,385,000

Mr. Shon B. Myers

Shon Myers

President/CEO/Chairman

Farmers & Merchants Bank

41 South 1st Street, Miamisburg, OH 45342-2815
PO Box 152, Miamisburg, OH 45343-0152

Work Phone: (937) 866-2455

Email: smyers@bankwithfm.com

Website: http://www.bankwithfm.com

ICBA Consolidated Holdings Group
Chairman

73828 $642,342,000
Mr. Jack A. Hartings  sp: JOAnn
Jack Hartings

Chairman of the Board

The Peoples Bank Co.

112 West Main Street # 114, Coldwater, OH 45828-
1701

PO Box 110, Coldwater, OH 45828-0110
Work Phone: (419) 678-2385

Email: jhartings@pbcbank.com

Website: https://www.pbcbank.com

ICBA Corporate Secretary

230453

Ms. Terry J. Jorde sp: Mike

Terry Jorde

Sr Exec Vice Pres/Chief of Staff

Independent Community Bankers of America
1615 L Street NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC
20036-5623

Work Phone: (202) 659-8111

Email: terry.jorde@icba.org

Website: http://www.icba.org/



Subcommittee on Agriculture-Rural America
Chairman

48216 $101,634,000
Mr. Verlin J. Barker sp: Deb

Gus Barker

President/CEO

First Community Bank

119 South Fulton Street, Newell, IA 50568-5022
PO Box 295, Newell, IA 50568-0295

Work Phone: (712) 272-3321

Email: gus@fcb4u.com

Website: http://www.fcb4u.com/

Subcommittee on Consumer Financial
Services Chairman

24541 $352,177,000
Ms. Jill Sung

Jill Sung

President/Chief Executive Officer

Abacus Federal Savings Bank

6 Bowery, New York, NY 10013-5101
Work Phone: (212)285-4770 (2163)
Email: jillsung@abacusbank.com
Website: http://www.abacusbank.com

Subcommittee on Cyber and Data Security
Chairman

105911 $574,896,000
Mr. Jeff K. Newgard

Jeff Newgard

President/CEO

Bank of Idaho

350 Memorial Drive Suite 200, Idaho Falls, ID 83402
-3678

PO Box 1487, Idaho Falls, ID 83403
Work Phone: 208-970-1922

Email: j.newgard@bankofidaho.net
Website: http://www.bankofidaho.com

Subcommittee on Housing Finance Chairman

388425
Mrs. Sarah Getzlaff

Sarah Getzlaff

Chief Executive Officer

Security First Bank of North Dakota

3000 North 14th Street, Bismarck, ND 58503
PO Box 4250, Bismarck, ND 58502-4250
Work Phone: 701-426-2464

Email: sarah@securityfirstbank.com
Website: http://www.securityfirstbank.bank

Subcommittee on Legislative Issues
Chairman

62947 $789,355,000

Mr. Robert Barnes

Robert Barnes

President/CEO

PriorityOne Bank

220 Main Avenue North, Magee, MS 39111-3536
Work Phone: (601)423-0077

Email: rbarnes@priorityonebank.com

Website: http://www.priorityonebank.com

Subcommittee on Safety and Soundness
Chairman

282272 $597,140,000

Mr. Thomas E. Bates, Jr. sp: Debbie
Tommy Bates

President/Chief Executive Officer

Legends Bank

310 North 1st Street, Clarksville, TN 37040-3204
Work Phone: (931) 572-1217

Email: tbates@legendsbank.com

Website: http://www.legendsbank.com

Large Community Bank Council Chairman

58846

Mr. Douglas J. Ouellette

Douglas Ouellette

Central Region President

Mercantile Bank of Michigan

1925 E Remus Rd, Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-9009
Work Phone: (989) 773-2600

Email: douellette@mercbank.com

Website: http://www.mercbank.com

Minority Bank Council Chairman

72221 $309,179,000

Mr. James H. Sills, Il

James Sills

President/Chief Executive Officer

Mechanics and Farmers Bank

116 West Parrish Street, Durham, NC 27701-3321
2634 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd., Durham, NC 27701-
1932

Work Phone: (919) 687-7800

Email: james.sills@mfbonline.com

Website: http://www.mfbonline.com

Mutual Bank Council Chairman

18527 $2,207,305,000

Mr. Thomas J. Fraser

Thomas Fraser

Director

First Federal Savings and Loan Association of
Lakewood

14806 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, OH 44107-3910
Work Phone: (216) 529-2602

Email: tfraser@ffl.net



At-Large Director

282272 $597,140,000

Mr. Thomas E. Bates, Jr. sp: Debbie
Tommy Bates

President/Chief Executive Officer

Legends Bank

310 North 1st Street, Clarksville, TN 37040-3204
Work Phone: (931) 572-1217

Email: tbates@legendsbank.com

Website: http://www.legendsbank.com

68357 $6,315,152,000
Mr. Mark Hesser sp: Kathi

Mark Hesser

Chairman

Pinnacle Bank

1401 N Street, Lincoln, NE 68508-1816
18081 Burt Street, Omaha, NE 68022
Work Phone: (402) 697-5954

Email: mhesser@pinnbank.com

Website: http://www.pinnbank.com

58846

Mr. Douglas J. Ouellette

Douglas Ouellette

Central Region President

Mercantile Bank of Michigan

1925 E Remus Rd, Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-9009
Work Phone: (989) 773-2600

Email: douellette@mercbank.com

Website: http://www.mercbank.com

24541 $352,177,000
Ms. Jill Sung

Jill Sung

President/Chief Executive Officer

Abacus Federal Savings Bank

6 Bowery, New York, NY 10013-5101
Work Phone: (212)285-4770 (2163)
Email: jillsung@abacusbank.com
Website: http://www.abacusbank.com

ICBA Staff Liaison

230453

Mr. Alan Keller

Alan Keller

SVP, Legislative Policy

Independent Community Bankers of America
1615 L Street NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC
20036-5623

Work Phone: (202) 659-8111

Email: alan.keller@icba.org

Website: http://www.icba.org/



